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Monday 

 

Week Commencing Monday 29th April 2024 

Woodwind Lessons 

Orchestra Club 

Year 1+2 Football Club 

 

Tuesday 

 

 

Violin/Guitar Lessons 

Year 4 Wider Opportunities Brass Lessons 

Choir Club 3.15 — 4.00pm 

Gardening Club 

 

Wednesday 

 

Judo Club 

Voice/Percussion Lessons  

 

Thursday Piano/Keyboard/Brass Lessons 

Year 5+6 Rounders Club 

 

Friday 

 

 

 

 

 

Normal School day 

 

Forget-Me–Not Café 

The Forget-Me–Not café will be open from 10.00am 
until 12.00 midday on Saturday 27th April.  

 The guest speaker will be Tom from Wigan and 
Leigh Archives. 

Everyone welcome. 



News from Church 

From Thursday 2nd May St Luke’s Church Fellowship Room (access on 
Slag Lane opposite Lowton West School), will be opening its doors during 
the morning school run each Thursday from 8.45am until 10.00am for tea, 

coffee and a chat.   

Whether you are dropping children off at school or nursery and would enjoy 
a warm drink and a chat, need a listening ear or are just passing and would 

like a quiet place to reflect, you are welcome. 

Our aim is that we will provide a welcoming environment 
where people can experience the love of Christ through a 

friendly face and listening ear and find a safe space to chat 
for whatever reason.   

Over a hot drink people will be able to share their stories 
with each other and build community support networks. 

Orchestra Club  

Orchestra club restarted  for the summer term on Monday 15th 
April, this is available to pay on School Hub.  

The final session will be on Monday 20th May 2024. 

St Luke’s Church Services 

Sunday 28th April 10.00am — Family Service especially for 
children and their families, everyone welcome 

Sunday 11th May — Sunday Club in the Fellowship Room 
10.00am  

Refreshments will be served after the services in the 
Fellowship Room. 

Music Tuition Fees 

Music tuition fees are now available to pay on School Hub. 

Please note that lessons should be paid for in advance and any 
lessons missed due to teacher absence will be made up at a later 

date. We require a minimum of two weeks notice to cancel lessons. 

Contact Information 

Please contact the school office asap if you move house or 
change your mobile phone number so that school records can be 

kept up to date for your child.  Could we also 
remind parents that we require at least two 

contact names and phone numbers for 
emergencies.   

Thank you. 



Upcoming Sports Fixtures 

There will be a number of Sports Competitions taking place over the next 
academic term.  

If your child is chosen to take part in one of these competitions you will be 
notified. 

The events will take place during the school day and transport will be 
provided by school. 

Thursday 16th May — Year 5 and 6 Rounders 

Tuesday 11th June — Year 5 and 6 Girls Cricket 

Thursday 13th June — Year 5 and 6 ‘Kwick’ Cricket 

Thursday 27th June — Year 2 and 3 Football 

Monday 1st July — Year 5+6 LLG Cricket Competition 

School Trips 

Class trips in the summer term are as follows: 

Reception - Martin Mere -  23 May 

Year 1 - Imagine That! - 27 June 

         Year 3 - Chester - 19 June 

           Year 4 - Liverpool World Museum -  10 July 

Year 6 -  Liverpool Cathedral - 12 June 

             Your generous and valuable contributions are essential in enabling 
us to arrange the class trips and we are very grateful for your support. 
Unfortunately, school no longer has the funds to subsidise trips, which 

means that if we do not receive enough contributions towards the cost of 
your child’s class trip we may have no option but to cancel it. We are 

requesting that all contributions are paid  a month in advance of the trips 
taking place so that we can pay both the venue and coach company, this is 

why we have provided advance notice of the trips. 

This year we have given parents and carers the option of contributing 
towards the cost of their child’s school trip in one full contribution or 
weekly/monthly installments towards the total cost. Both options are 

available on School Hub.  Please can we ask that, if you have not already 
done so, you make your contribution within a month of the trip taking place.  

Please contact the School Office in the strictest confidence if you are 
experiencing difficulty in contributing towards the trips to discuss payment 

options. Thank you. 

Thank you for your continued understanding and support. 



Dates For Your Dairy 

Monday 6th May — Bank Holiday 

W/C Monday 13th May — Year 6 SATs Week 

Thursday 16th May — Year 5 Rounders Competition 

Monday 20th May — Reception New Intake Meeting 6.30pm 

Tuesday 21st May — Music Evening 6.30pm 

Tuesday 21st + Wednesday 22nd May — Pegasus Working with Year 6 

Friday 24th May — Break Up for Half Term at 3.15pm 

Monday 10th June — Return to School 

W/C Monday 10th June — Year 1 Phonics Screening 

Tuesday 11th June — Year 5+6 Wigan Schools Girls Cricket Tournament 

Wednesday 12th June — Year 6 Leavers Service at Liverpool Cathedral 

Thursday 13th June — Year 5+6 Wigan Schools Boys and Girls Cricket Competition   

Friday 14th June — Infant Sports Day 

Tuesday 18th June — Inspire 

Wednesday 19th June — Inspire 

Friday 21st June — Junior Sports Day 

Monday 24th June — Year 1 Visit to St Luke’s Church 

Thursday 27th June — Year 2+3 LLG Football Competition  

Thursday 27th June — Inspire 

Thursday 27th June — Year 1 Trip 

Friday 28th June — Class Photographs 

Monday 1st July — Year 5+6 LLG Cricket Competition 

Friday 5th July — Non Uniform Day (please bring in sports equipment for the tombola at 
the Summer Festival) 

Friday 5th July — Summer Festival after School 

Tuesday 9th July — Year 3 Gala Concert at Robin Park 

Wednesday 10th July — Year 4 Trip 

Thursday 11th July — Year 5+6 End of Term Production (1.45pm and 6.30pm in school) 

Thursday 18th July — Presentation of Year 6 Bibles and Annual Awards Celebration 
1.45pm 

Friday 19th July — School Closes for Summer at 3.15pm (ASC open 
as usual) 

Tuesday 3rd September — Return to School 

 




